Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		М	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name				Execution Date			
Bijan Bayat				03/15/2007			
James Newton				03/15/2007			
Robert Lee Ellis				03/15/2007			
Gordon L. Treichler				03/15/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	Bayco Products	, Ltd.					
Street Address:	640 S. Sanden	Blvd.					
City:	Wylie						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75098						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11639		163955	56				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (817)878-0501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 817/878-0549 Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com Correspondent Name: Stephen S. Mosher Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street Address Line 2: Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20665.089 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen S. Mosher							
PATENT							

Total Attachments: 4 source=_0711133522_001#page1.tif source=_0711133522_001#page2.tif source=_0711133522_001#page3.tif source=_0711133522_001#page4.tif

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	Docket No. 20665.089						
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):						
\mathbf{X}	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
\mathbf{X}								
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/639,556							
	Date of Execution: 12/05/2006; 12/06/2006 Date of Filing: 12/15/2006							
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.							
	United States Patent No(s).							
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.							
	Other (specify)	•						
Title of the 1	Invention							
COMBINA	TION TASK LAMP AND FLASH LIGHT							
nventors (a	ssignors)	•						
	Name	Address						
Bijan Bayat		5609 Banister Court, Plano, TX 75093						
James Nev	wton	2712 Hollywood Drive, Arlington, TX 760	13					
Robert Lee Ellis		740 Southridge Drive, Midlothian, TX 760)65					
Gordon L. Treichler 107 Brandon Drive, Wylie, TX 75098								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Assignee								
	Name	Address						
Bayco Pro a limited pa State of Te	ducts, Ltd., artnership under the laws of the	640 S. Sanden Blvd. Wylie, Texas 75098						

|--|

...

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Bijan Bayat	
James Newton	
Robert Lee Ellis	
Gordon L. Treichler	
L	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 20665.089 <u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this Sth day of MANLH BAYCO PRODUCTS in the year at ERAS State of County of COLLIN Before me personally appeared Bijan Bayat who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 1570 day of in the year 2007 execute the same this MARCIN J. Thompson Notary Public State of Texas My Commission E (Notary Public, March 11, 201 in the year A-Alt BAYCO PRODUCTS at TEXAS State of COULIN County of Before me personally appeared James Newton who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2007. execute the same this of SPI day of MARCH J. Thompson Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires March 11, 2010 in the year Executed this BAY CO PROD at State of TEXAS County of COLLIN Before me personally appeared Robert Lee Ellis who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the section 1577 MARCH in the year 2007 day of J. Thompson Notary Public State of Texas My Commission 8 March Notary [Page 3 of PATENT

REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0061

^{4]}

Assignment of Righ (Multiple in	ts, Title and Inter- aventors; single as			Docket No. 20665.089
(Although notarization is not neces	sary, it will be considered p	Notarization ima facie evidence of execution purs	uant to	35 U.S.C. 261)
Executed this SH a at BAY CO PRODUCTS	lay of March	in the year 207		Riche
State of TERAS		, (Signatuk	9 0j 1 <i>n</i> v	
County of COLLIN				
execute the same this 15774	instrument to be a fr	ee act and deed and also rep H in the year 36	presen 907	ted that he or she is authorized to
J. Inompson Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires		(Not	ary Put	hompoo
at	lar of	, in the year		
State of		(Signatur	re of Inv	ventor)
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	instrument to be a fr day of	ee act and deed and also re in the year	presei	nted that he or she is authorized to
		(Noi	tary Pu	blic)
	day of	in the year		
at				
State of		(Signatu	re of In	ventor)
County of				
Before me personally appeared				
who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	instrument to be a fi day of	ree act and deed and also re in the year	eprese.	nted that he or she is authorized to
		(No	otary Pu	blic)
	[Pa	ge 4 of 4]		PATENT

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0062